
CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

PRO OPEN (600CC/700CC-OPEN)           

Donner Shotgun Classic Cans Total

1 Dylan Martin 25 18 13 18 74

2 Logan Mead 25 20 25 70

3 Jon Wolfson 22 14 20 56

4 Joe Shipman 16 12 14 42

5 Petey Krunich 18 22 40

6 Tyler Zahn 13 10 15 38

7 Robert Wilson 20 15 35

8 Kevin Newman 15 11 7 33

9 Ricky Kinney 11 7 13 31

10 Patrick Johnson 12 9 9 30

11 David Aguirre 14 4 12 30

12 Phillip Allen 7 8 11 26

13 Austin Teyler 25 25

14 Brandon Ray 22 22

15 Dylan Martin 18 18

16 Logan Cipala 16 16

17 Shane Speed 16 16

18 Kevin Porter 10 11

19 Luke Storlie 9 10

20 Josh Mouzakis 10 10

21 Erik Schaffer 8 9

22 Matthew Garretty 8 8

23 Ben Elwess 6 6

24 Brent Kinberg 5 5

25 Jay Jelinek 3 3

26 Todd Cipala 2 2



CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB 
SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

PRO MASTER'S          

Donner Shotgun Classic Cans Total

1 Kevin Porter 25 22 25 72

2 Patrick Johnson 22 25 18 65

3 Erik Schaffer 18 15 22 55

4 Michael Norton 20 20 40

5 Michael Morgan 16 20 36

6 Ben Elwess 18 18

8 Trent Everett 16 16

7 Brent Kinberg 14 14



CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

PRO MOD (450CC-700CC MOD.)           

Donner Shotgun Classic Cans Total

1 Dylan Martin 25 18 12 14 69

2 Logan Mead 22 22 22 66

3 Jon Wolfson 20 20 25 65

4 Joseph Allnutt 16 25 20 61

5 Josh Mouzakis 15 13 9 16 53

6 Brandon Ray 25 18 43

7 Kevin Newman 12 16 11 39

8 Joe Shipman 14 10 15 39

9 Phillip Allen 18 15 3 36

10 Bailey Dillard 22 7 29

11 Robert Wilson 11 11 22

12 Greg Passmore 20 20

13 Austin Teyler 15 15

14 Logan Cipala 14 14

15 Petey Krunich 13 18 13

16 Tyler Zahn 7 5 12

17 Luke Storlie 10 10

18 Ricky Kinney 9 1 10

19 Jaret Finch 1 8 9

20 Michael Norton 8 8

21 Patrick Johnson 6 6

22 Matthew Gaspar 6 6

23 Austin Brooking 5 5

24 Brett Parr 4 4

25 Michael Morgan 4 4

26 Justin Gronley 3 3

27 Kevin Porter 2 2

28 Jay Jelinek 2 2



CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

PRO STOCK (250CC-450CC 

STOCK)           

Donner Shotgun Classic Cans Total

1 Josh Mouzakis 25 20 11 14 70

2 Logan Mead 18 22 22 62

3 Joseph Allnutt 12 25 20 57

4 Jon Wolfson 13 16 25 54

5 Dylan Martin 22 6 7 15 50

6 Phillip Allen 20 16 0 11 47

7 Brandon Ray 25 18 43

8 Reagan Riley 16 8 6 10 40

9 Joe Shipman 14 13 8 35

10 Brett Parr 14 9 2 9 34

11 Robert Wilson 22 10 32

12 Jaret Finch 11 5 16 32

13 Kevin Newman 15 8 23

14 Austin Teyler 20 20

15 Logan Cipala 15 15

16 Cameron Helfrick 14 18 14

17 Mark Braden 12 12

18 Austin Brooking 10 3 10

19 David Aguirre 7 7

20 Luke Storlie 7 7

21 Justin Gronley 5 1 5

22 Tyler Perrt 5 5

23 Tyler Gnutzman 4 4

24 Dash West 4 4

25 Dylan Sevey 3 6 3

26 Matthew Gaspar 3 13 3

27 Dylan Lawlor 2 12 2

28 Cody Watkins 2 2

29 Patrick Johnson 1 1

30 Austin Brooking 1 1



CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB 
SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

AM. 0-550CC WOMEN'S            

Donner Shotgun Classic Cans Total

1 Natalie Saylor 25 25

2 Adriana Maples 22 22



CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

AM. 451-OPEN EXTENDED            

Donner Shotgun Classic Cans Total

1 Dwight Hill 22 22 22 66

2 Robert Walden 25 15 40

3 Tyler Bissell 25 13 38

4 Kaeson Shipman 20 18 38

5 Zach Gaspar 25 25

6 David Rolens 20 20

7 Natalie Saylor 18 18

8 Nick Vandenbroek 16 16

9 Alex Gonzalez 14 14



CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

AM. 125-450CC EXTENDED            

Donner Shotgun Classic Cans Total

1 Patrick Larraburu 25 16 25 66

2 Dwight Hill 22 14 15 51

3 Shane Matison 25 20 45

4 Kaeson Shipman 13 22 35

5 RICH GAGGIA 10 14 24

6 Amelia Saylor 8 16 24

7 Miles McPeek 15 8 23

8 Ryan Azevedo 11 9 20

9 Tyler Bissell 12 7 19

10 Mark Sorensen 22 18

11 Thomas Landucci 18 18

12 Dash west 20 16

13 Matthew Aveytia 18 15

14 David Rolens 13 13

15 DAVID ROLENS 13 13

16 Alex Gonzalez 12 12

17 Jett Katarzy 11 11

18 Avery Sears 10 10

19 Adriana Maples 9 9



CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

AM. 251-550CC STOCK            

Donner Shotgun Classic Cans Total

1 Dash West 22 18 40

2 Jacob Walter 25 12 37

3 Kaeson Shipman 15 11 26

4 Dylan Sevey 13 13 26

5 Scott Takara 25 25

6 Zach Gaspar 25 25

7 Danny Walton 20 4 24

8 Dwight Hill 16 7 23

9 Tyler Delong 22 22

10 Mike Drace Jr 22 22

11 Nikos Dal Canto 20 20

12 Robert Walden 20 20

13 Douglas Gary 18 18

14 John Ross 18 18

15 Mike Drace 18 18

16 Dustin Greenwood 16 16

17 Travis Brown 15 15

18 Sergio Rodriguez 14 14

19 Malachi Sevey 11 3 14

20 David Phelps 12 12

21 Jacob Walter 12 12

22 Kaeson Shipman 11 11

23 David Alvarez 10 10

24 Tyler Bissell 10 10

25 RICH GAGGIA 9 2 9

26 Travis Barros 9 9

27 Eric Rickard 8 8

28 John Woods 8 8

29 Darian Pacini 7 7

30 Austin Cantalini 6 6

31 John Relei 5 5

32 Chuck Quick 1 1



CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB 
SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

AM. 125-250CC STOCK            

Donner Shotgun Classic Cans Total

1 Travis Barros 25 20 45

2 Kaeson Shipman 22 13 35

3 Jacob Azevedo 20 14 34

4 Boogie Rivera 25 25

5 Zach Gaspar 25 25

6 Ryder Kroll 22 22

7 Dash West 22 22

8 Matthew Aveytia 18 18

9 Kaden Paulk 18 18

10 Ricardo Loza 16 16

11 Darian Pacini 16 16

12 Shaun clancy 15 15

13 Shane Matison 15 15

14 Ryan Azevedo 12 12

15 Trent Everett 11 11

16 Miles McPeek 10 10

17 Avery Sears 9 9

18 Danny Walton 8 8

19 Kole Keon 7 7

20 Danny Fry 6 6



CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB 
SERIES

CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

YOUTH 70-150CC AIR 
COOLED      

Donner Shotgun Classic Cans Total

1 Kaeson Shipman 25 25 25 75

2 Aiden Pantell 22 20 22 64

3 Jack Denney 20 13 16 49

4 Vinney Calia 16 20 36
5 Anaiya Walden 25 25

6 Ryder Duncan 22 22

7 Hayden Byrkit 18 18

8 Ryder Lenior 18 18
9 Wylie Pipkins 18 18

10 Mason Beghtel 15 15
11 Damen Garretty 15 15

12 Sam Reynolds 14 14
13 Thomas McQuade 12 14 12



CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB 
SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

YOUTH 0-200CC GIRL'S       

Donner Shotgun Classic Cans Total

1 Ireland Larraburu 25 25 22 25 97

2 Lillee Duncan 20 22 42

3 Sydney Kinberg 25 25

4 Anaiya Walden 22 22

6 Kendall Woods 20 20

5 Hayden Byrkit 18 18



CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

YOUTH 79-112CC        

Donner Shotgun Classic Cans Total

1 Ryder Duncan 25 22 22 69

2 Jett Katarzy 16 25 25 66

3 Kaeson Shipman 18 16 20 54

4 Hudson Lambrix 22 18 40

5 Maverick Harrington 20 15 35

6 Blake Stoneham 14 16 30

7 Noah Olsen 25 25

8 Daniel Clark 11 14 25

9 Anthony Bertrand 22 22

10 Ryder Lenior 20 20

11 Maksim Belichev 18 18

12 Ryder Young-Padilla 15 15

13 Brendon Everett 15 15

14 Simon Kinberg 13 13

15 Ryder Frydendal-Woods 13 13

16 Sydney Kinberg 12 12



CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

YOUTH 65CC         

Donner Shotgun Classic Cans Total

1 Ireland Larraburu 22 25 20 16 83

2 Lillee Duncan 20 16 20 56

3 Wesley Dees 25 22 47

4 Ryder Young-Padilla 18 22 40

5 Blake Dayton 22 15 37

6 Mason Heiner 25 25

7 Maksim Belichev 25 25

8 Andre Walden 20 20

9 Sydney Kinberg 18 18

10 Brendon Everett 18 18

11 Julius Sheehan 16 16

12 Colton Clark 14 14



CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

YOUTH 50CC 2T/E50         

Donner Shotgun Classic Cans Total

1 John Riggins 20 22 18 16 76

2 Andre Walden 22 25 22 69

3 Rhett Byrkit 20 22 25 67

4 Trevor Dees 15 15 30

5 Jaxson Walden 16 13 29

6 Kasson Gully 14 12 26

7 Mason Heiner 25 25

8 Julius Sheehan 25 25

9 Keone Nagamine 20 20

10 Brendon Everett 20 20

11 Maverick Dickson 18 18

12 Jaxon Tolbert 18 18

13 Bryce Botelho 18 18

14 Nolan Passmore 16 16

15 Josiah Sheehan 16 16

16 Logan Ruckdeschel 14 14



CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB 
SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

YOUTH 50CC 4T/PW50         

Donner Shotgun Classic Cans Total

1 John Riggins 25 25 20 25 95

2 Jaxson Walden 22 16 16 54

3 Kasson Gully 22 13 14 49

4 Thomas Mcquade 25 22 25

5 Kodie Reed 22 22

6 Stone Pipkins 20 20

7 Gunner Martin 20 20 20

8 Adam Garretty 18 18

9 Waylynn Strong 15 15 15

10 Addy Elwess 14 14



CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB 
SERIES

CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

YOUTH 16" STACYC            

Donner Shotgun Classic Cans Total

1 John Riggins 22 22 25 25 94

2 Gunner Martin 25 25 22 18 90

3 Waylynn Strong 20 18 20 58

4 Kynlee Aguirre 20 22 20

5 Jaxon Tolbert 18 18



CALIFORNIA MOTOCLIMB SERIES
CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

YOUTH 12" STACYC            

Donner Shotgun Classic Cans Total

1 Ryder Larraburu 25 25 25 25 100

2 Jackson Aguirre 16 22 20 58

3 Sierra Rose Thompson 22 22 44

4 Stone Pipkins 20 20

5 Kynlee Aguirre 18 18

6 Hayden Woods 18 18


